## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-**

mu ouuccu by Gouncii Mcmbci	Introduced by	Council Member	
-----------------------------	---------------	----------------	--

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MR. ZACHARIAH OQUENDA TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO FULFILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF MS. ANGELA ANDREWS

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted its annual recruitment for City Commissions and the Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force from April 14, 2019 to June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on July 28, 2020, the City Council interviewed applicants to fill vacancies on the Community Services Commission, Library Commission, Personnel Commission, and Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, following the interviews, the City Council established an alternate list comprising eligible applicants who were not selected to fill vacancies because there were not enough seats to appoint them; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Zachariah Oquenda was nominated as an alternate for the Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, a General Municipal Election was held on November 3, 2020 for the purpose of electing four members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, following receipt of the Statement of Results of all votes cast and during the December 15, 2020 City Council meeting Ms. Angela Andrews, now former member of the Planning Commission, was sworn-in as an elected Hayward City Council Member, which created an unexpected vacancy on the Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that Mr. Zachariah Oquenda is selected from the alternate list and appointed to fulfill Ms. Andrew's unexpired term, which will expire on September 30, 2022.

## **ATTACHMENT II**

IN COUNCIL	L, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2021.	
ADOPTED B	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorne	ey of the City of Hayward	